

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-CUP-0008 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Planning Case Status: Public Hearing

File created: 1/30/2023 In control: Board of Zoning Adjustment

On agenda: 2/6/2023 Final action:

Title: Request: Conditional Use Permit for an adult care center

Project Name: Elderserve

Location: 631 South 28th Street

Owner: Elderserve, Inc.

Applicant: Elderserve, Inc.

Representative: Frost Brown Todd, LLP

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro Council District: 5 - Donna Purvis

Case Manager: Chris French, AICP, Planning Supervisor

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-CUP-0008 Relief Justification.pdf, 2. 23-CUP-0008_CUP Justification - Elderserve (1).pdf, 3. 23-

CUP-0008_CUP Letter of Explanation - Elderserve - 4856-8767-0336.1 (1).pdf, 4. 23-CUP-0008_Header.pdf, 5. 23-CUP-0008_Neighborhood Mtg Summary - ElderServe - 4872-8714-1960.2.pdf, 6. 23-CUP-0008_Staff Report_020623.pdf, 7. 23-CUP-0008_Stamped Site Plan.pdf, 8.

23-CUP-0008_Applicant BOZA Presentation - ElderServe.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

2/6/2023 1 Board of Zoning Adjustment

Request: Conditional Use Permit for an adult care center

Project Name: Elderserve

Location: 631 South 28th Street

Owner: Elderserve, Inc.

Applicant: Elderserve, Inc.

Representative: Frost Brown Todd, LLP

Jurisdiction: Louisville Metro

Council District: 5 - Donna Purvis

Case Manager: Chris French, AICP, Planning Supervisor